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 NAME 

 
 FACILITY 

 
 POSITION 

 
    Contact 

 
 

 
Marina Bryan 

 
Baie Verte Peninsula HC 

Baie Verte 

 
RTW  

 

 
532-5204 

marina.bryan@centralhealth.nl.ca 
 
Olivia Organ 

 
Valley Vista SCC 

P.O. Box 130 
Springdale, NL A0J 1T0 

 
Recreation 
Specialist II 

 

 
673-8103 

olivia.organ@centralhealth.nl.ca 
Fax 673-2832 

 
Jill Wiseman 

 
Valley Vista SCC 

PO Box 280 
Springdale, NL A0J 1T0 

 
RTW  

 

 
673-8206 

jill.wiseman@centralhealth.nl.ca 

 
 
Angie Joy 

 
Valley Vista SCC 

PO Box 280 
Springdale, NL A0J 1T0 

 
RTW 

 

 
673-8206 

angie.joy@centralhealth.nl.ca 

 
Karen Budden 

 
AM Guy Memorial 

Buchans 
A0H 1G0 

 
RTW  

 

 
672-2228 

karen.budden@centralhealth.nl.ca 
 

 
Catherine Loder  

 
Central Newfoundland Regional 

Health Centre Unit 2E 
Grand Falls-Windsor, NL 

A2A 2E1 

 
RTW 

 

 
292-2282 

catherine.loder@centralhealth.nl.ca 

 
Carl Ings 

 
Carmelite House 

Grand Falls-Windsor 
A2A 2E1 

 
Recreation 
Specialist 

 

 
292-2531 

carl.ings@centralhealth.nl.ca 

Fax 292-2593 
 
Jessica Green  

 

 
Carmelite House 

Grand Falls-Windsor 
A2A 2E1 

 
RTW 

 

 
292-2531 

jessica.green@centralhealth.nl.ca 

Fax 292-2593 
  
Tonya Murray 

 
Dr. Hugh Twomey 

Botwood 
PO Box 250 

A0H 1E0 

 

 
Recreation 
Specialist 

 

 
257-5247 

tonya.murray@centralhealth.nl.ca  

Fax 257-4613 
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Danielle Rowsell 

 
Dr. Hugh Twomey 

Botwood 
PO Box 250 

A0H 1E0 

 
RTW  

 

 
257-5247 

danielle.rowsell@centralhealth.nl.ca 

Fax 257-4613 

 
Erica Egedy 

 

 

 
Dr. Hugh Twomey 

Botwood 
PO Box 250 

A0H 1E0 

 
RTW  

 

 
257-5247 

erica.egedy@centralhealth.nl.ca 
 

Fax 257-4613 
 
Stephanie Ryan 

 
North Haven Manor 

Lewisporte, NL 

Po Box 880 

 
Recreation 
Specialist 

 

 
535-0835 

stephanie.ryan@centralhealth.nl.ca 
Fax 535-2407 

 
Stacey Ledrew 

 
North Haven Manor 

Lewisporte, NL 

P.O. Box 880 

 
RTW 

 

 
535-0582 / 0835 

staceyledrew@centralhealth.nl.ca 
Fax 535-2407 

 
Chantell Rose 

 
Connaigre Peninsula Health Centre 

Harbour Breton 
A0H 1P0 

 
RTW  

 

 
885-2401 

chantell.rose@centralhealth.nl.ca 
Fax 885-3248 

 
Steve Slade 

 
Lakeside Homes 
95 Airport Blvd 

Gander, NL  A1V 2E1 

 
Recreation 
Specialist II 

 

 
256-9410 

steve.slade@centralhealth.nl.ca  

Fax 256-4259 
 
Sue Dollimount 

 
Lakeside Homes 
95 Airport Blvd 

Gander, NL  A1V 2E1 

 
RTW  

 

 
256-9410 

sue.dollimount@centralhealth.nl.ca 

Fax 256-4259 
 
Tammy Burry 

 

 
Lakeside Homes 
95 Airport Blvd 

Gander, NL  A1V 2E1 

 
RTW  

 

 
256-9410 

tammy.burry@centralhealth.nl.ca 

Fax 256-4259 
 
Danielle Gill  

 

 
Bonnews Lodge 

PO Box 209 
Badger’s Quay, NL 

A0G 1B0 

 
RTW  

 

 
536-6184 

danielle.gill@centralhealth.nl.ca 

Fax 536-3334 

 
Gabrielle Lewis 

 
Bonnews Lodge 

PO Box 209 
Badger’s Quay, NL 

A0G 1B0 

 

 

 
RTW     

Adult Day Care 
 

 
536-6184 

gabrielle.lewis@centralhealth.nl.ca 

Fax 536-3334 
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Carla Reddick 

 
Fogo Island Health Centre 

PO Box 9 
Fogo Island, NL  A0G 2B0 

 
RTW  

 

 
266-3499 

carla.reddick@centralhealth.nl.ca 
Fax 266-1070 

 
Tony Horwood 

 
Notre Dame Bay Health Centre-LTC 

General Delivery 
Twillingate, NL 

AOG  4MO 

 
Recreation 
Specialist 

 

 
884-4137 

tony.horwood@centralhealth.nl.ca 
Fax 884-5842 

 
 
Lee Ann Anstey 

 

 
Notre Dame Bay Health Centre 

Restorative Care 
General Delivery 
Twillingate, NL 

AOG  4MO 

 
Recreation 
Specialist 

 

 
884-4306 

leeann.anstey@centralhealth.nl.ca 
Fax 884-5842 

 

 
Doug Keough 

 
Valley Vista SCC 

PO Box 280 
Springdale, NL 

A0J 1T0 

 
Regional 

Manager - TR 
 

 
673-8211 

572-9234 (cell) 
doug.keough@centralhealth.nl.ca 

Fax 673-2832 
 
Mimie Carroll 

 
Lakeside Homes 
95 Airport Blvd 

Gander, NL  A1V 2E1 

 
Regional 

Director- LTC 

 
256-5459 

mimie.carroll@centralhealth.nl.ca 
Fax 256-5780 

 


